Adeeb Al Rizaiza, MD

Updated on Nov 2024

Page

Adeeb Abdulrahman Alrizaiza-Alangari, MD

American Board-Certified Neurologist
Clinical Neurophysiologist and Epileptologist

Experience
Director
Consultant Neurologist/
Clinical Neurophysiologist/
Epileptologist

Consultant Neurologist

Director

Head of Department

Cofounder

Consultant Neurologist

Neurologist/Clinical
Neurophysiologist

Neurophysiology
Fellow/Clinical Associate

Neurology
Resident/Clinical Associate

Medical Intern

Research Assistant

aalrizaiza@gmail.com
+966 55 499 5528

Neurology Training Program

KFMMC, Dhahran, Saudi Arabia

King Fahad Military Medical Complex,
Dhahran,

Saudi Arabia

Dr. Suliman Al-Habib Hospital, Khobar,
Saudi Arabia

Stroke Unit,

Mouwasat Hospital Dammam,

Saudi Arabia

Neurology Department,

Mouwasat Hospital Dammam,

Saudi Arabia

Acute Stroke Management Program,
Mouwasat Hospital Dammam,

Saudi Arabia

Mouwasat Hospital Dammam,

Saudi Arabia

Operation Program of Medical Cities in
Riyadh and Jeddah, Ministry of Interior,
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
Epilepsy/Neurophysiology Department
University of California, San Diego
LaJolla, CA

Neurology Department

Tufts University

Boston, MA

Department of Internal Medicine
University of Toledo Medical Center
Toledo, OH

Department of Internal Medicine
University of Toledo Medical Center
Toledo, OH

6/2024 -
Present
6/2023 -
Present

4/2023 -
Present
5/2022 -
4/2023

4/2022 -
4/2023

1/2021

4/2020 -
4/2023
7/2019 -
4/2020

7/2018 -
7/2019

7/2015 -
7/2018

7/2014 -
7/2015

7/2013 -
6/2014


mailto:aalrizaiza@gmail.com

Adeeb Al Rizaiza, MD Updated on Nov 2024
Clinical Observer Neurology Inpatient Team
UC San Diego Health
San Diego, CA
Research Assistant Movement Disorder Team
UC San Diego Health
San Diego, CA
Resident Trainee Department of Neuroscience

King Fahad Specialist Hospital
Dammam, Saudi Arabia

Education

Fellowship Clinical Neurophysiology/Epilepsy
UC San Diego Health
LaJolla, CA
Residency Residency Training in Neurology
Tufts Medical Center
Boston, MA
Internship Preliminary Year in Internal Medicine
University of Toledo Medical Center
Toledo, OH
Postgraduate Master of Advanced Studies in clinical Research
University of California, San Diego
LaJolla, CA
Medical School  Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery
King Faisal University
Dammam, Saudi Arabia

Quality Improvement

Project leader AHA stroke program accreditation
Mouwast stroke unit

Director Residency Quality Improvement
Tufts Neurology Training Program

Project leader Patient handoff tool improvement
Tufts Neurology Residency Program

Member GME Quality and Safety Council
Tufts Medical Center

Member Stroke Performance Measures’

documentation improvement
Lahey Hospital and Medical Center

Licensure and Certification

Page

5/2013 -
6/2013

1/2012 -
4/2013

9/2007 -
12/2011

7/2018 -
6/2019

7/2015 -
6/2018

7/2014 -
6/2015

1/2012 -
4/2013

7/2001 -
7/2007

1/2023

7/2017 -
6/2018
7/2017 -
6/2018
8/2015 -
6/2018
8/2015 -
11/2015



Adeeb Al Rizaiza, MD Updated on Nov 2024 Page
Certification in Neurology Residency 6/2018
American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology #61235 9/2018
California State Medical License #A155862 5/2018
Certification in Clinical Neurophysiology/EEG Track 6/2019
Saudi Commission for Health Specialties #19094432 10/2019
Become a Project Manager 8/2020
Transplant Procurement Management Intermediate Training 12/2022

Professional Societies

Saudi Headache Chapter, member 9/2021

Saudi Stroke Society, member 9/2021

Saudi Epilepsy Society, member 9/2021

American Epilepsy Society, member 10/2018

American Medical Association, member 1/2016

American Academy of Neurology, member 7/2015
Publications

= lyer, A. S., Leggat, D. J., Ohtola, J. A., Duggan, J. M., Georgescu, C. A.,
Al Rizaiza, A. A., . . . Westerink, J. (2015). Response to Pneumococcal
Polysaccharide Vaccination in HIV-Positive Individuals on Long Term
Highly Active Antiretroviral Therapy. J AIDS Clin Res, 6(2).
doi:10.4172/2155-6113.1000421

= Ceponiene, R., Edland, S. D., Reid, T. N., Al Rizaiza, A., & Litvan, I.
(2016). Neuropsychiatric symptoms and their impact on quality of life in
multiple system atrophy. Cogent Psychology, 3(1).
doi:10.1080/23311908.2015.1131476

Research Activities
Designed a clinical trial protocol as independent study project 3/2012 -
“The effect of daily Melatonin on Parkinson’s disease patients” 3/2013

Supervisor: Dr. Theodore Ganiats.
Lectures
“Impact of prophylactic treatment beyond MMD” 3/2022

2nd Headache Consortium
Saudi Neurology Society - Headache Chapter



Adeeb Al Rizaiza, MD Updated on Nov 2024

“A Brief About Epilepsy” “¢ »<all (e 335"

Public awareness campaign

King Saud bin Abdulaziz University for Health Sciences
“Burden And Prevalence of Migraine in Saudi Arabia”
Chronic Migraine Challenges Between Burden and Diagnosis
Allergan Medical Institute

“Approach to Unconscious Patients”

ICU Course for Nurses

Security Forces Hospital, Dammam, Saudi Arabia
“Melanoma with CNS metastasis”

Neurology Ground Round

Lahey Medical Center, Burlington, MA

“Cerebral Venous Thrombosis”

Neurology Ground Round

Lahey Medical Center, Burlington, MA

“Primary CNS Vasculitis”

Neurology Ground Round

Lahey Medical Center, Burlington, MA

“Herpes Encephalitis”

Neurology Ground Round

Lahey Medical Center, Burlington, MA
“Neurocysticercosis”

Neurology Ground Round

Lahey Medical Center, Burlington, MA
“CLIPPERS Syndrome”

Neurology Ground Round

Lahey Medical Center, Burlington, MA
“Amyloid-Beta Related Angiitis”

Neurology Ground Round

Lahey Medical Center, Burlington, MA

“Bilateral Thalamic Infarction”

Neurology Ground Round

Lahey Medical Center, Burlington, MA

Teaching activities

“Neurology Residency Final Exam”

Examiner

Saudi Commission for Health Specialties (SCFHS)
“Neurology Residency Final Exam”

Examiner

Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, Saudi Arabia

Page

11/2020

10/2020

1/2019

1/2018

10/2017

9/2017

9/2016

5/2016

5/2016

2/2016

2/2016

12/2022

9/2022



Adeeb Al Rizaiza, MD Updated on Nov 2024

“Neurology Residency Promotion Exam”
Examiner

Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, Saudi Arabia
“Neurology Residency Final Exam”

Examiner

Saudi Commission for Health Specialties (SCFHS)
“Women With Epilepsy”

Academic Activity of Neurology Department
Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal University, Saudi Arabia
“Disorders of muscles”

Residents Didactics

Tufts Medical Center, Boston, MA

“Dizziness and disequilibrium”

Residents Didactics

Tufts Medical Center, Boston, MA

“Dementia: A clinical approach”

Internal Medicine Residents Education

Saint Elizabeth’s Medical Center, Brighton, MA
“Epilepsy: RITE review”

Residents Didactics

Tufts Medical Center, Boston, MA
“Diencephalon: RITE review”

Residents Didactics

Tufts Medical Center, Boston, MA

Other Activities
Movement Disorders website’s medical information material
University of California, San Diego
Participant

References

References Available Upon Request

Page

8/2022

11/2021

2/2021

1/2018

9/2017

8/2017

6/2017

3/2016

1/2013 -
3/2013



