#### Page

# Adeeb Abdulrahman Alrizaiza-Alangari, MD

American Board-Certified Neurologist Clinical Neurophysiologist and Epileptologist <u>aalrizaiza@gmail.com</u> +966 55 499 5528

#### Experience

Director	Neurology Training Program KFMMC, Dhahran, Saudi Arabia	6/2024 - Present
Consultant Neurologist/	King Fahad Military Medical Complex,	6/2023 –
Clinical Neurophysiologist/	Dhahran,	Present
	Saudi Arabia	Flesent
Epileptologist		4 /2022
Consultant Neurologist	Dr. Suliman Al-Habib Hospital, Khobar,	4/2023 -
Discolar	Saudi Arabia	Present
Director	Stroke Unit,	5/2022 -
	Mouwasat Hospital Dammam,	4/2023
	Saudi Arabia	
Head of Department	Neurology Department,	4/2022 -
	Mouwasat Hospital Dammam,	4/2023
	Saudi Arabia	
Cofounder	Acute Stroke Management Program,	1/2021
	Mouwasat Hospital Dammam,	
	Saudi Arabia	
Consultant Neurologist	Mouwasat Hospital Dammam,	4/2020 -
	Saudi Arabia	4/2023
Neurologist/Clinical	Operation Program of Medical Cities in	7/2019 -
Neurophysiologist	Riyadh and Jeddah, Ministry of Interior,	4/2020
	Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	
Neurophysiology	Epilepsy/Neurophysiology Department	7/2018 -
Fellow/Clinical Associate	University of California, San Diego	7/2019
	La Jolla, CA	·
Neurology	Neurology Department	7/2015 -
Resident/Clinical Associate	Tufts University	7/2018
,	Boston, MA	,
Medical Intern	Department of Internal Medicine	7/2014 -
	University of Toledo Medical Center	7/2015
	Toledo, OH	
Research Assistant	Department of Internal Medicine	7/2013 -
	University of Toledo Medical Center	6/2014
	Toledo, OH	0,2011
	101040,011	

1

Adeeb Al Rizaiza, MD	Updated on Nov 2024	2 Page
Clinical Observer	Neurology Inpatient Team UC San Diego Health San Diego, CA	5/2013 - 6/2013
Research Assistant	Movement Disorder Team UC San Diego Health San Diego, CA	1/2012 - 4/2013
Resident Trainee	Department of Neuroscience King Fahad Specialist Hospital Dammam, Saudi Arabia	9/2007 - 12/2011
Education		

# Education

Fellowship	Clinical Neurophysiology/Epilepsy UC San Diego Health La Jolla, CA	7/2018 - 6/2019
Residency	Residency Training in Neurology Tufts Medical Center Boston, MA	7/2015 - 6/2018
Internship	Preliminary Year in Internal Medicine University of Toledo Medical Center Toledo, OH	7/2014 - 6/2015
Postgraduate	Master of Advanced Studies in clinical Research University of California, San Diego La Jolla, CA	1/2012 - 4/2013
Medical School	Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery King Faisal University Dammam, Saudi Arabia	7/2001 - 7/2007

# **Quality Improvement**

Project leader	AHA stroke program accreditation	1/2023
	Mouwast stroke unit	
Director	Residency Quality Improvement	7/2017 -
	Tufts Neurology Training Program	6/2018
Project leader	Patient handoff tool improvement	7/2017 -
	Tufts Neurology Residency Program	6/2018
Member	GME Quality and Safety Council	8/2015 -
	Tufts Medical Center	6/2018
Member	Stroke Performance Measures'	8/2015 -
	documentation improvement	11/2015
	Lahey Hospital and Medical Center	

# Licensure and Certification

Certification in Neurology Residency	6/2018
American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology #61235	9/2018
California State Medical License #A155862	5/2018
Certification in Clinical Neurophysiology/EEG Track	6/2019
Saudi Commission for Health Specialties #19094432	10/2019
Become a Project Manager	8/2020
Transplant Procurement Management Intermediate Training	12/2022

#### **Professional Societies**

Saudi Headache Chapter, member	9/2021
Saudi Stroke Society, member	9/2021
Saudi Epilepsy Society, member	9/2021
American Epilepsy Society, member	10/2018
American Medical Association, member	1/2016
American Academy of Neurology, member	7/2015

#### **Publications**

- Iyer, A. S., Leggat, D. J., Ohtola, J. A., Duggan, J. M., Georgescu, C. A., Al Rizaiza, A. A., . . . Westerink, J. (2015). Response to Pneumococcal Polysaccharide Vaccination in HIV-Positive Individuals on Long Term Highly Active Antiretroviral Therapy. *J AIDS Clin Res, 6*(2). doi:10.4172/2155-6113.1000421
- Ceponiene, R., Edland, S. D., Reid, T. N., Al Rizaiza, A., & Litvan, I. (2016). Neuropsychiatric symptoms and their impact on quality of life in multiple system atrophy. *Cogent Psychology*, 3(1). doi:10.1080/23311908.2015.1131476

#### **Research Activities**

Designed a clinical trial protocol as independent study project	3/2012 -
"The effect of daily Melatonin on Parkinson's disease patients"	3/2013
Supervisor: Dr. Theodore Ganiats.	

#### Lectures

"Impact of prophylactic treatment beyond MMD"	3/2022
2 <sup>nd</sup> Headache Consortium	
Saudi Neurology Society – Headache Chapter	

3

Page

Adeeb Al Rizaiza, MD	Updated on Nov 2024	4 Page
الصرع" <b>"A Brief About Epilepsy</b>	"نبذة عن	11/2020
Public awareness campaign		
King Saud bin Abdulaziz Universi	-	
<b>"Burden And Prevalence of Mig</b>		10/2020
Chronic Migraine Challenges Betv Allergan Medical Institute	veen Burden and Diagnosis	
"Approach to Unconscious Patie	ente"	1/2019
ICU Course for Nurses		1/2017
Security Forces Hospital, Damma	m, Saudi Arabia	
"Melanoma with CNS metastasi		1/2018
Neurology Ground Round		·
Lahey Medical Center, Burlington		
"Cerebral Venous Thrombosis"		10/2017
Neurology Ground Round		
Lahey Medical Center, Burlington	, МА	0/2017
<b>"Primary CNS Vasculitis"</b> Neurology Ground Round		9/2017
Lahey Medical Center, Burlington	ΜΑ	
"Herpes Encephalitis"	, 1417 1	9/2016
Neurology Ground Round		<i>y</i> <b>1</b> 010
Lahey Medical Center, Burlington	, MA	
"Neurocysticercosis"		5/2016
Neurology Ground Round		
Lahey Medical Center, Burlington	, MA	
"CLIPPERS Syndrome"		5/2016
Neurology Ground Round	7.4	
Lahey Medical Center, Burlington "Amyloid-Beta Related Angiitis		2/2016
Neurology Ground Round		2/2010
Lahey Medical Center, Burlington	MA	
"Bilateral Thalamic Infarction"	,	2/2016
Neurology Ground Round		,
Lahey Medical Center, Burlington	, MA	
Teaching activities		
"Neurology Residency Final Exa	am"	12/2022
Examiner	****	12/2022
Saudi Commission for Health Spe	cialties (SCFHS)	
"Neurology Residency Final Exa		9/2022
Examiner		
Imam Abdulrahman Bin Faisal Un	iversity, Saudi Arabia	

				5
	Adeeb Al Rizaiza, MD	Updated on Nov 2024	Page	
	rology Residency Promotion	Exam"	8/2022	
Exam				
	n Abdulrahman Bin Faisal Unive	-		
	rology Residency Final Exam"	•	11/202	1
Exam				
	i Commission for Health Special	ties (SCFHS)		
	nen With Epilepsy"		2/2021	
	emic Activity of Neurology Depa			
	n Abdulrahman Bin Faisal Unive	rsity, Saudi Arabia		
2100	orders of muscles"		1/2018	
	lents Didactics			
	Medical Center, Boston, MA			
	iness and disequilibrium"		9/2017	
	lents Didactics			
	Medical Center, Boston, MA			
	nentia: A clinical approach"		8/2017	
	nal Medicine Residents Educatio			
	Elizabeth's Medical Center, Brig	ghton, MA		
-	epsy: RITE review"		6/2017	
	lents Didactics			
	Medical Center, Boston, MA			
	ncephalon: RITE review"		3/2016	
	lents Didactics			
Tufts	Medical Center, Boston, MA			

### **Other Activities**

Movement Disorders website's medical information material	1/2013 -
University of California, San Diego	3/2013
Participant	

## References

References Available Upon Request